
 
 

 
 
To get directions from the following locations to Enniskillen, Co. Fermanagh,  
click on a link below; 
 

From Dublin 
From Belfast 
From Knock Airport, Co. Mayo 
From Sligo 
From City of Derry Airport, Derry 

 
 
Once in Enniskillen, take the Belleek road for 4 miles.  Lough Erne Golf Resort is 
situated on the right hand side and the entrance is through Castlehume Golf Club. 
 

 



 
 
From Dublin (M50 Motorway) 
Travel 
(miles) 

and 
then 

to 
take 

total 
(miles) 

0.00 Start out at M50 Motorway, Dublin M50 0.00 

1.09 Leave the M50 at junction 6 (signposted City Centre, Cavan), then at roundabout take the 1st exit onto 
Navan Road - N3 (signposted Cavan) Entering Dublin  N3 1.09 

0.64 At Blanchardstown Roundabout take the 2nd exit onto Blanchardstown Bypass - N3 (signposted 
Cavan, Navan)  N3 1.73 

11.36 Continue forward onto Main Street - N3. Entering Dunshaughlin  N3 13.09 

11.24 Continue forward onto the N3. Entering Navan  N3 24.33 

0.96 At traffic signals continue forward onto the N3 N3 25.29 

0.10 At traffic signals bear left onto the N3 (signposted Cavan)  N3 25.39 

0.25 At traffic signals continue forward onto Kells Road - N3 N3 25.64 

9.39 Continue forward onto the N3. Entering Kells  N3 35.03 

3.86 Continue forward onto the N3. Entering Carnaross  N3 38.89 

7.47 Continue forward onto Dublin Road - N3. Entering Virginia  N3 46.36 

17.48 At Dublin Road roundabout take the 3rd exit onto the N3 (signposted Ballyshannon, Enniskillen)  N3 63.84 

9.41 Continue forward onto the N3. Entering Belturbet  N3 73.25 

0.85 Bear left onto the N3 N3 74.10 

0.23 Bear right onto the N3 (signposted Ballyshannon)  N3 74.33 

0.76 At Staghall roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the N3 (signposted Ballyshannon, Enniskillen)  N3 75.09 

1.96 At border with Northern Ireland continue forward onto Belturbet Road - A509 A509 77.05 

5.87 Continue forward onto Belturbet Road - A509. Entering Derrylin  A509 82.92 

0.03 At mini-roundabout continue forward onto Main Street - A509 A509 82.94 

8.18 Continue forward onto Derrylin Road - A509. Entering Bellanaleck  A509 91.12 

3.25 Bear right onto Derrylin Road - A509. Entering Enniskillen  A509 94.38 

0.01 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto Sligo Road - A4 (signposted Enniskillen)  A4 94.39 

1.53 At traffic signals turn right onto Wellington Road - A4 (signposted Belfast)  A4 95.92 

0.02 Arrive at Enniskillen,Fermanagh A4 95.94 

- Section time 2:13, Total time 2:13 - - 



 
 
From Belfast 
Travel 
(miles) 

and 
then 

to 
take 

total 
(miles) 

0.00 Start out at Belfast,Antrim B38 0.00 

0.27 At roundabout take the 1st exit onto the A12 (signposted The West, Dublin, Craigavon)  A12 0.27 

0.86 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the M1 (signposted The West, Dublin, Craigavon)  M1 1.13 

38.23 Continue forward onto Woodlough Road - A4 (signposted M1 The West, The South, Lisburn, 
Enniskillien, Dublin)  A4 39.36 

2.03 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto Woodlough Road - A4 (signposted Enniskillen, Omagh)  A4 41.40 

10.65 At Ballygawley Roundabout take the 1st exit onto the A4 (signposted Armagh, Dublin, Enniskillen)  A4 52.04 

4.74 Continue forward onto the A4. Entering Augher  A4 56.78 

0.11 At crossroads continue forward onto the A4 A4 56.89 

1.38 Continue forward onto Augher Road - A4. Entering Clogher  A4 58.28 

6.92 Bear left onto the A4. Entering Fivemiletown  A4 65.20 

13.72 Continue forward onto Belfast Road - A4. Entering Tamlaght  A4 78.92 

3.27 Continue forward onto Dublin Road - A4. Entering Enniskillen  A4 82.19 

0.21 At roundabout take the 1st exit onto Friths Pass - A4 (signposted Dublin A32, The West)  A4 82.40 

0.61 At traffic signals continue forward onto Wellington Road - A4 A4 83.01 

0.06 Arrive at Enniskillen,Fermanagh A4 83.08 

- Section time 1:33, Total time 1:33 - - 

 



 
 
From Knock Airport, Co. Mayo 
Travel 
(miles) 

and 
then 

to 
take 

total 
(miles) 

0.00 Start out at Knock Airport,Mayo Unclassified  0.00 

0.18 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the R376 (signposted All Routes)  R376 0.18 

1.24 Turn left onto the N17 (signposted Sligo)  N17 1.42 

3.37 Continue forward onto Ballyhaunis Road - N17. Entering Charlestown  N17 4.79 

0.21 Turn left then right onto Market Square - N17 (signposted Sligo)  N17 5.00 

2.87 Continue forward onto the N17. Entering Curry  N17 7.86 

3.78 Continue forward onto the N17. Entering Tobercurry  N17 11.64 

0.38 Turn left onto the N17 (signposted Ballina R294)  N17 12.02 

0.06 Turn right onto Circular Road - N17 (signposted Sligo)  N17 12.08 

10.10 Bear left onto the N17. Entering Ballinacarrow  N17 22.17 

4.25 At roundabout take the 1st exit onto the N4 (signposted Sligo)  N4 26.43 

0.38 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the N4 (signposted Sligo)  N4 26.81 

6.20 At roundabout take the 1st exit onto the N4 N4 33.01 

0.18 Continue forward onto the N4. Entering Sligo  N4 33.19 

0.11 At traffic signals continue forward onto the N4 N4 33.30 

0.28 At traffic signals continue forward onto the N4 N4 33.58 

0.36 At traffic signals turn right onto the N16 (signposted Enniskillen)  N16 33.94 

0.14 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the N16 N16 34.09 

0.53 At traffic signals turn left onto the N16 (signposted Enniskillen)  N16 34.62 

0.51 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the N16 N16 35.13 

14.63 Continue forward onto Sligo Road - N16. Entering Manorhamilton  N16 49.76 

0.55 At roundabout take the 1st exit onto the N16 (signposted Enniskillen)  N16 50.31 

13.35 At border with Northern Ireland continue forward onto the A4 A4 63.67 

0.18 Bear right onto the A4. Entering Belcoo  A4 63.85 

9.51 Continue forward onto Sligo Road - A4. Entering Enniskillen  A4 73.36 

0.15 At roundabout take the 1st exit onto Sligo Road - A4 (signposted Enniskillen)  A4 73.51 

1.52 At traffic signals turn right onto Wellington Road - A4 (signposted Belfast)  A4 75.03 

0.02 Arrive at Enniskillen,Fermanagh A4 75.05 

- Section time 1:35, Total time 1:35 - - 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
From Sligo 
Travel 
(miles) 

and 
then 

to 
take 

total 
(miles) 

0.00 Start out at Sligo,Sligo R292 0.00 

0.01 At traffic signals continue forward onto the R286 (signposted Dromahair)  R286 0.01 

0.16 At traffic signals continue forward onto The Mall - R286 (signposted Dromahair)  R286 0.18 

0.62 At traffic signals continue forward onto the N16 (signposted Enniskillen)  N16 0.80 

0.51 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the N16 N16 1.31 

14.63 Continue forward onto Sligo Road - N16. Entering Manorhamilton  N16 15.94 

0.55 At roundabout take the 1st exit onto the N16 (signposted Enniskillen)  N16 16.49 

13.35 At border with Northern Ireland continue forward onto the A4 A4 29.84 

0.18 Bear right onto the A4. Entering Belcoo  A4 30.03 

9.51 Continue forward onto Sligo Road - A4. Entering Enniskillen  A4 39.53 

0.15 At roundabout take the 1st exit onto Sligo Road - A4 (signposted Enniskillen)  A4 39.69 

1.52 At traffic signals turn right onto Wellington Road - A4 (signposted Belfast)  A4 41.21 

0.02 Arrive at Enniskillen,Fermanagh A4 41.23 

- Section time 0:58, Total time 0:58 - - 

 



 
 
From City of Derry Airport, Derry 
Travel 
(miles) 

and 
then 

to 
take 

total 
(miles) 

0.00 Start out at City of Derry Airport,Lderry Unclassified  0.00 

0.09 Turn right onto Clooney Road - A2 (signposted Londonderry)  A2 0.09 

3.91 At Maydown Roundabout take the 1st exit onto Clooney Road - A2 (signposted Londonderry)  A2 4.00 

1.26 At Gransha Roundabout take the 1st exit onto Clooney Road - A2 (signposted Londonderry)  A2 5.26 

0.27 At Caw Roundabout take the 2nd exit onto Clooney Road - A2 (signposted Omagh, Dublin) 
Entering Londonderry  A2 5.54 

1.64 At traffic signals turn right onto King Street - A2 (signposted City Centre)  A2 7.18 

0.09 At Waterside Roundabout take the 1st exit onto Waterside Link - A2 (signposted City Centre)  A2 7.27 

0.28 At Duke Street Roundabout take the 1st exit onto Duke Street - A2 (signposted City Centre)  A2 7.55 

0.27 Continue forward onto Victoria Road - A5 A5 7.82 

1.22 Continue forward onto Victoria Road - A5. Entering Prehen Park  A5 9.03 

1.12 Continue forward onto Victoria Road - A5. Entering New Buildings  A5 10.16 

2.07 Continue forward onto Victoria Road - A5. Entering Magheramason  A5 12.23 

5.99 Continue forward onto Victoria Road - A5. Entering Ballymagorry  A5 18.22 

2.82 Continue forward onto Barnhill Road - A5. Entering Strabane  A5 21.04 

0.30 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto Bradley Way - A5 (signposted Dublin, Omagh)  A5 21.33 

0.23 At Bradley Way Roundabout take the 2nd exit onto Great Northern Link - A5 (signposted Dublin, 
Omagh)  A5 21.57 

1.62 At Melmount Road Roundabout take the 3rd exit onto Melmount Road - A5 (signposted Omagh)  A5 23.18 

16.55 At Derry Road Roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the A5 (signposted Dublin, Belfast)  A5 39.73 

0.05 Bear left onto the A5. Entering Omagh  A5 39.78 

1.07 At traffic signals turn left onto the A32 (signposted Town Centre, Enniskillen)  A32 40.86 

0.06 Turn right onto Dromore Road - A32 A32 40.92 

7.99 Continue forward onto Dromore Road - A32. Entering Dromore  A32 48.91 

0.64 Turn left onto the A32 (signposted Enniskillen, Fintona)  A32 49.54 

0.10 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the A32 (signposted Enniskillen)  A32 49.64 

7.63 Continue forward onto Dromore Road - A32. Entering Irvinestown  A32 57.27 

8.69 At Cherrymount Roundabout take the 3rd exit onto Cornagrade Road - A32 (signposted Town 
Centre, The West) Entering Enniskillen  A32 65.96 

0.98 At roundabout take the 3rd exit onto Queen Street - A32 (signposted Donegal A46)  A32 66.94 

0.23 At traffic signals continue forward onto Castle Street - A4 (signposted Belfast)  A4 67.17 

0.04 At traffic signals turn right onto Wellington Road - A4 (signposted Sligo)  A4 67.21 

0.06 Arrive at Enniskillen,Fermanagh A4 67.28 

- Section time 1:28, Total time 1:28 - - 

 


